

NOTICE OF JOINT WORK SESSION

A work session will be held by the Dade County Board of Commissioners and the City of Trenton Board of Commissioners on Wednesday, December 28, 2022 at 1:00 p.m. inside the Commissioners Meeting Room located at the Dade County Administrative Building, 71 Case Avenue, Room 259, Trenton, Georgia 30752.

The purpose of this work session:

- Discuss the location and construction of an Elections Building to house and facilitate future elections overseen by the Dade County Board of Elections;
- Discuss moving the County's official precinct to the City of Trenton's Community Center located in Trenton, Georgia;
- Discuss the location and construction of a Joint City-County Animal Control Shelter and Pet Adoption Center.

This notice shall serve as official notification to the legal organ of Dade County, Georgia that a joint public meeting will take place. Nothing is intended to affect or impair the rights, duties, authorities, or responsibility of any local governmental entity otherwise existing under law. O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1 et seq. The public is invited to this meeting.